660471 **TTORNEY AT LAW**

Serving our community for over a decade

LIFFORD A. TAYLOR

Offices Located at: 507 E. Moody Boulevard

Reply to: P.O. Box 2090 Bunnell, Florida 32110

OTHER TRUE OF STRUE

Factimile: (904) 437-9395

Reception (904) 437-0020

February 27, 1997

CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED Secretary of the State of Florida **Division of Corporations** P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, Florida 32314

Articles of Dissolution for Wee Care of Flagler County, Inc. Re:

Dear Sir or Madame:

Enclosed please find the following:

- One (1) original Articles of Dissolution for Wee Care of Flagler County, Inc. 1.
- 2. Check made payable to your order in the sum of \$30.00 for filing fees.

Any further correspondence or evidence of the dissolution of this corporation should be forwarded to the undersigned's office. Please do not hesitate to call if you should have any questions or need anything further.

Very truly yours,

Kira C. Soto

Paralegal to Clifford A. Taylor, Esq.

Enclosures

Voldis

MAR 2 0 1997

900002102869

3/03/97--01131--004 *****35.00 *****35.00



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Sandra B. Mortham Secretary of State

March 6, 1997

CLIFFORD A. TAYLOR, ESQ. P.O. BOX 2090 BUNNELL, FL 32110

SUBJECT: WEE CARE OF FLAGLER COUNTY, INC. Ref. Number: 660471

We have received your document for WEE CARE OF FLAGLER COUNTY, INC. and your check(s) totaling \$35.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The document must state either: (1) None of the corporation's shares have been issued OR (2) The corporation did not commence business.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (904) 487-6909.

Velma Shepard Corporate Specialist

Letter Number: 597A00011529

****** - F.

ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION

97 MAR 17 PM 12: 16 ARTICLES OF DISSOLUTION SECRETARY Pursuant to §607.140 3 Florida Statutes, this Florida profit corporation submits the STATE FLORIDA following Articles of Dissolution:

··· .

FILED

FIRST:	The name of the Corporation is: Wee Care of Flagler County, Inc.
SECOND:	The Articles of Incorporation were filed on March 25, 1980.
<u>THIRD</u> :	The only person having a shareholder interest in this corporation is
<u>Fourth</u> :	the sole incorporator/director, CARLA TAYLOR, and she has voted to dissolve this Corporation by 100% majority vote. No debt of the Corporation remains unpaid.
<u>FIFTH</u> :	The net assets of the corporation remaining after winding up have
	been distributed in total to CARLA TAYLOR, as the surviving wife of
	ELMER TAYLOR.
<u>SIXTH</u> :	رمیر The sole incorporator and director, CARLA TAYLOR, authorized this
	dissolution on the 25th day of February, 1997.

Signed this <u>25 th</u> day of <u>Jeen</u>, 1997.

WEE CARE OF FLAGLER COUNTY, INC. By: Carla Taylor Its:____